FORM PTO-16/9 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	IPE CAL	11-26-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
(no	ON 5 0 5000 P			
A.	REC	101900991		
O: The Commission	ner RAP atents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original doc	cument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Ty	pe //·20·0/	Conveyance Type ⊠ Assignment □ Securit	y Agreement	
1 1	(Non-Recordation)		e of Name	
Correction of F		☐ Merger ☐ Other	o o ratino	
Reel #	Frame	U.S. Government		
Corrective Do	#	(For Use ONLY by U.S.		
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey		
			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Universal Furniture Limited Universal Furniture Industr		10 29 2001	
l	Offiversal Farmate made	ice, me. _/		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				
·				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Alexander Julian, Inc.		If document to be recorded	
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		i de la companya de	Cocining party to their at Chatan	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic	
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	63 Copps Hill Road		domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 1)	63 Copps Hill Road		domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
	63 Copps Hill Road		domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 1)	63 Copps Hill Road Ridgefield	Connecticut	domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Ridgefield	State/Country	domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) O6877 Zip Code	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repr	Ridgefield City esentative Name and Ac	State/Country	domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) O6877 Zip Code	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repr Name	Ridgefield City Pesentative Name and Add Joseph F. Nicholson	State/Country	domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) O6877 Zip Code	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repr Name Address (line 1)	Ridgefield City esentative Name and Ac Joseph F. Nicholson Kenyon & Kenyon	State/Country	domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) O6877 Zip Code	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repr	Ridgefield City Cesentative Name and Act Joseph F. Nicholson Kenyon & Kenyon One Broadway	State/Country	domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) O6877 Zip Code	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repr Name Address (line 1)	Ridgefield City esentative Name and Ac Joseph F. Nicholson Kenyon & Kenyon	State/Country	domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) O6877 Zip Code	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repr Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Ridgefield City Cesentative Name and Act Joseph F. Nicholson Kenyon & Kenyon One Broadway	State/Country	domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) O6877 Zip Code	

Tublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

00000015 B374133 1/23/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012312 FRAME: 0181

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 508-5800
Name	George T. Marcou	
Address (line 1)	Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	
Address (line 2)	607 14 th Street, N.W.	
Address (line 3)	Suite 900	
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20005	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	document # 4
Enter either Paten	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Application Number(s) D374,133 particular together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicate	ent Number(s)
Patent Coopera Enter Po	tion Treaty (PCT) Trapplication number PCT PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Count ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 501458
Effect for pay	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No □
Statement and To the be attached indicated George T. Marcou Name of Per	st of my knowledge and benef, the long the land benef, the long th	and correct and any t account are authorized, as Date
Name of Per	5011 0-g9	

For: X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

(success	sor I	urniture Lim by merger t	o Univer	sal		
Furniture Industries, Inc.)					2622 Uwharrie Road High Point, NC 27263	USA
(type or print name of assignor)					Address	Nationality
hereby se	ells,	assigns ar	nd transfe	ers to		•
ASSIGNE	EE:					
Alexander Julian, Inc.					63 Copps Hill Road Ridgefield, CT 06877	USA
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)					Address	Nationality
and the su	ucce	essors, ass			ntatives of the ASSIGNEE	
	_	u 1		•	f the following):	
<u> </u>			•	and interest		
				percent (_ ·	
for the Uni	ited			orial possessio		
		(check the following box if foreign				
X]	and in all fo	oreign co	ountries, includ	ing all rights to claim priority	
in and to a	any	all improve	ments w	hich are disclo	sed in the invention entitled:	
				BED		
and which	is f	ound in				
(a	a)		U.S. pat	tent application	n executed on even date herewi	th
(b)		U.S. pat	tent application	executed on	
			ASSIGN attorney execute insert b	NOR signing r, as named i d for this inve	FR 3.21 for recordal of this assi below, hereby authorize and in the Declaration and Power ntion on the execution date stang date and application num	request my of Attorney I ted above, to

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012312 FRAME: 0183

	(c)		U.S. application serial nofiled on
	(d)		National application no
	(e)	X	U.S. patent no. <u>D374,133</u> issued <u>October 1, 1996</u> .
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
			regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(f)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and in a	nd to	Letters Pat	tent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
			newal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or
	•		ncluding the right to sue for past infringement and damages.
			ereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or
encumb			or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this
assignm			
uoo.g		GNOR fur	ther covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon reasonable request, be
provided			nt documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and
•		-	nay be accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNOR and, at
•	-		will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding
			vill promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
			all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,
			orce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said
			h may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
equivale	IN CAINS	ITNIESS WITH	HEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 19/29/01
	114 44	WINESS V	(Date of Signing).
WARNI	NG:	Date of sign checked abo	ning must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was ove.
by merg	ger to es, In	Universal I	ted (successor Furniture Universal Furniture Limited
₩.			ATHERINE THOMAS McGEE, Vice Passident, Treasurer and Secretary
			Dage Added
			□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

RECORDED: 11/20/2001